FEATURES
■ Standard quarter-brick package/pinout
■ Outputs from 1.5 to 48V up to 125W
■ Low profile 0.42" height
■ 24 and 48Vdc nominal inputs
■ Fully isolated, 2250Vdc (BASIC) insulation
■ Designed for RoHS compliance
■ Output overvoltage/short-circuit protected

Other models which are not listed will be reviewed for future pin 9 accomo-
dation.
ORDERING GUIDE
Root Models
Output Input
Efficiency)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Vout
(Volts)
Iout
(Amps)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) ➂
Vin Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin, No Load
(mA)
Iin, Full Load
(Amps)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
UVQ-1.2/40-D48 1.2 40 48 TBD TBD TBD TBD 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59, P32
UVQ-1.5/40-D24 1.5 40 60 30 60 ±0.075% ±0.05% 24 18-36 80 2.84 86.5% 88% C59, P32
UVQ-1.5/40-D48 1.5 40 60 TBD TBD TBD TBD 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59, P32
UVQ-1.8/40-D48 1.8 40 72 TBD TBD TBD TBD 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59, P32
UVQ-2.5/35-D24
2.5 35 87.5
35
60 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 18-36 100 4.14 86% 88%
C59, P32
UVQ-2.5/40-D48 60 ±0.05% ±0.05% 48 36-75 100 2.37 87% 88%
UVQ-3.3/30-D24
3.3 30 99
65 ±0.1% ±0.25% 24 18-36 180 4.58 88.5% 90%
UVQ-3.3/35-D48 40 ±0.05% ±0.25% 48 36-75 130 2.7 87% 89%
UVQ-5/20-D24
5 20 100
30 50 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 18-36 180 4.53 91% 92%
UVQ-5/20-D48 20 25 ±0.05% ±0.05% 48 36-75 80 2.31 88.5% 90%
UVQ-12/8-D24
12
8 96 95 130 ±0.1% ±0.1% 24 18-36 90 4.4 89% 91%
UVQ-12/10-D48 10 120 110 160 ±0.75% ±0.05% 48 36-75 60 2.78 88.5% 90%
UVQ-15/7-D24
15 7 105
85 150 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 18-36 103 4.85 88.5% 90.3%
UVQ-15/7-D48 120 150 ±0.05% ±0.02% 48 36-75 60 2.39 90% 91.5%
UVQ-18/5.6-D24
18
5.6 100.8 125 185 ±0.05% ±0.075% 24 18-36 140 4.69 88% 89.5%
UVQ-18/6-D48 6
108
125 185 ±0.05% ±0.075% 48 36-75 80 2.5 88.3% 90%
UVQ-24/4.5-D24
24 4.5
60 100 ±0.075% ±0.15% 24 18-36 45 5.03 88% 89.5%
UVQ-24/4.5-D48 75 130 ±0.075% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.49 89% 90.5%
UVQ-48/2.5-D24
48 2.5 120
100 200 ±0.1% ±0.2% 24 18-36 45 4.4 89% 91%
UVQ-48/2.5-D48 250 375 ±0.175% ±0.2% 48 36-75 30 2.71 91% 92.3%
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
MDC_UVQ Models.B04  Page 2 of 25
UVQ Series
Low Profile, Isolated Quarter Brick
2.5–40 Amp DC/DC Converters
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
U VQ 3.3 20 D48- / -
Quarter-Brick Package
Output Configuration
 U = Unipolar/Single
Nominal Output Voltage
 1.2 to 48 Volts
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
B = Baseplate installed
Blank = No baseplate
Baseplate Pin 9, see Mechanical Drawings: (special order)
 9 = Pin 9 installed (see description on pg. 2)
 Blank = No pin 9
Alternate Pin Length:
 L1 = 0.110 (2.79mm)
 L2 = 0.145 (3.68mm)
 Blank = Standard pin length
Input Voltage Range:
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
* Note:
Not all model number combinations are available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions. (DATEL).
–VIN
(1)
+VIN
(3)
OPTO
ISOLATION
PWM
CONTROLLER
REFERENCE &
ERROR AMP
INPUT UNDERVOLTAGE, INPUT
OVERVOLTAGE, AND OUTPUT
OVERVOLTAGE COMPARATORS
* Can be ordered with positive (standard) or negative (optional) polarity.REMOTE
ON/OFF
CONTROL*
(2)
+SENSE
(7)
–SENSE
(5)
+VOUT
(8)
VOUT
TRIM
(6)
–VOUT
(4)
SWITCH
CONTROL
Baseplate
(9)
Optional
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
Remote On/Off Control Polarity:
 Add "P" for positive polarity
 Add "N" for negative polarity
B LX9N - C
RoHS-6 compliant *
Typical configuration — some models use a different topology
MDC_UVQ Models.B04  Page 3 of 25
UVQ Series
Low Profile, Isolated Quarter Brick
2.5–40 Amp DC/DC Converters